



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Operations Memorandum

To: New Haven Board of Education Finance and Operations Committee
From: Anthony Latella (Director of Print Services)
Date: 06/10/21
Re: Graphic Arts Supplies – FY 21-22

Contractor Name: MGD Graphics, Inc

Contractor Address: 95 Erna Ave., Milford, CT 06461

Is the contractor a Minority or Women Owned Small Business? Yes

Renewal or Award of Contract/Agreement? Award of Contract

Total Amount of Contract/Agreement and the Hourly or Service Rate:

Not to Exceed \$190,145

Contract or Agreement #: 70205026

Funding Source & Account #: BoE Operating Budget - 190-478-00-55520

Key Questions: (Please have someone ready to discuss the details of each question during the Finance & Operations meeting or this proposal might not be advanced for consideration by the full Board of Education):

1. What specific service will the contractor provide:

The above contract is for the supplies needed to produce printed material for the 2021-2022 school year. In order to effectively brand NHPS and to foster and improve communication between NHPS, The City of New Haven and all stakeholders of NHPS the production of high-quality printed materials is required.

The Print Shop and NHPS students provide the district with various materials including: Business Cards, Posters, Banners, Letterhead, Bound Booklets, Carbon-Copy forms and graphic design services that allow the district to generate professional quality materials at a fraction of the outsource cost.

2. How was the contractor selected? Quotes? RFP? Sealed Bid or Sole Source? Please describe the selection process including other sources considered and the rationale for selecting this method of selection:

The contractor was selected as the lowest complete bid to a public sealed bid solicitation. The contractor was the only respondent in the bid this year while 14 companies reviewed the public information. This method of selection is used each year as it is the most effective for

commodities contracts and allows us to split the P.O. to select the lowest cost per item if needed.

3. If this is a renewal with a current vendor, has the vendor's performance been satisfactory under the existing contract or agreement?

Effectiveness for this bid is based on timely and satisfactory delivery of supplies. Supplies are ordered on an on-demand/on-need basis and delivered directly to 181 Mitchell Drive. In the past, this vendor has shown reliability, flexibility and promptness on delivery of bid items.

4. If this Contract/Agreement is a Renewal has cost increased? If yes, by how much?

The contract cost increased by \$26,555.33

This is due to the increase in prices from manufacturing costs.

Pricing forecast also show an increase in production cost for many of the chemical components of the products. I added an option to renew the contract to help offset this cost for the next fiscal year if we choose to execute it.

5. If this Contractor is New has cost for service increased from previous years? If yes, by how much?

Not new

6. Is this a service existing staff could provide? Why or why not?

No, it is a supply contract so that the staff and NHPS students can provide the service to the district to lower the cost of printed materials for the district.

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)

MGD GRAPHICS INC

\$ 190,144.77999999994

0

\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
1						
#1-1	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 4 x 6	\$ 143.2	40	BOX	\$ 3.58	\$ 143.2
#1-2	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 8 1/2 x 11	\$ 502.5600	36	BOX	\$ 13.96	\$ 502.56000000000000
#1-3	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 11 x 17	\$ 558.4000	20	BOX	\$ 27.92	\$ 558.40000000000001
#1-4	Mitsubishi Silver Master 11 1/4 x 246 ft	\$ 2,076.60	12	ROLL	\$ 173.05	\$ 2,076.60000000000000
#1-5	Premium Thermal Film plus S 18-35 x 200 ft With service R04018	\$ 2,708.8	8	ROLL	\$ 338.6	\$ 2,708.8
#1-6	3404x 12 inch Ultra Plates Polyester (4 TO A CARTON)	\$ 21,200.0	32	CARTON	\$ 662.5	\$ 21,200.0
#1-7	Jade Subtractive Plates 21-1/8 x 22 3/4 2 sided Heidelberg Kora Press No Substitutes (50 TO A BOX)	\$ 224.4	2	BOX	\$ 112.2	\$ 224.4
#1-8	Jade plates subtractive pinbar 11 x 18 5/8 (360) no subsubstitutes (100 TO A BOX)	\$ 760	8	BOX	\$ 95	\$ 760
#1-9	Jades 13 x 19 3/8 Subtrative plates (no substitutes) (100 TO A BOX)	\$ 1,680.0	14	BOX	\$ 120	\$ 1,680.0
2						
#2-1	CN Dell 3115 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	\$ 95	\$ 380
#2-2	CN Dell 3115 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	\$ 95	\$ 380
#2-3	CN Dell 3115 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	\$ 95	\$ 380
#2-4	CN Dell 3115 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	\$ 95	\$ 380
#2-5	HP 564XL (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 342.8	4	SET	\$ 85.7	\$ 342.8
#2-6	Epson P760 Yellow (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 162	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 162
#2-7	Epson P760 light black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 378	14	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 378
#2-8	Epson P760 light cyan (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 324	12	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 324
#2-9	Epson P760 Cyan (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 162	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 162
#2-10	Epson P760 Vivid Light Magenta (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 432	16	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 432
#2-11	Epson P760 Vivid Magenta (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 216

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	ReUnitMeasure	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#2-12	Epson P760 Matte Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 216
#2-13	Epson P760 Photo Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 216
#2-14	Epson P760 Light Light Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 270	10	CARTRIDGE	\$ 27	\$ 270
#2-15	HP 772 Light Gray (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 1,032.0	12	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 1,032.0
#2-16	HP 772 Light Cyan (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 860	10	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 860
#2-17	HP 772 Light Magenta (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 1,032.0	12	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 1,032.0
#2-18	HP 772 Magenta (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 516
#2-19	HP 772 Photo Black (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 516
#2-20	HP 772 Medium Black Matte (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 516
#2-21	HP 772 Cyan (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 688	8	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 688
#2-22	HP 772 Yellow (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 688	8	CARTRIDGE	\$ 86	\$ 688
#2-23	HP Power Supply Unit	\$ 417.6	2	EACH	\$ 208.8	\$ 417.6
#2-24	HP304 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 98	\$ 588
#2-25	HP 304 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 98	\$ 588
#2-26	HP 304 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 98	\$ 588
#2-27	HP 304 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 450	6	CARTRIDGE	\$ 75	\$ 450
#2-28	Ricoh C6003 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46	CARTRIDGE	\$ 70	\$ 3,220.0
#2-29	Ricoh C6003 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46	CARTRIDGE	\$ 70	\$ 3,220.0
#2-30	Ricoh C6003 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46	CARTRIDGE	\$ 70	\$ 3,220.0
#2-31	Ricoh C6003 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46	CARTRIDGE	\$ 70	\$ 3,220.0
#2-32	Ricoh C6003 Black drum D2392242	\$ 1,400.0	8	EACH	\$ 175	\$ 1,400.0
#2-33	Ricoh C6003 color drum D2422241	\$ 4,416.0	12	EACH	\$ 368	\$ 4,416.0
#2-34	Ricoh transfer belt assembly C6003	\$ 1,095.6	4	EACH	\$ 273.9	\$ 1,095.6
#2-35	Ricoh C840A Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 5,120.0	32	CARTRIDGE	\$ 160	\$ 5,120.0
#2-36	Ricoh C840A Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 5,120.0	32	CARTRIDGE	\$ 160	\$ 5,120.0
#2-37	Ricoh C840A Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 6,400.0	40	CARTRIDGE	\$ 160	\$ 6,400.0
#2-38	Ricoh C840A Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,363.2	32	CARTRIDGE	\$ 105.1	\$ 3,363.2
#2-39	Ricoh Fusing Unit C6003	\$ 583.2	4	EACH	\$ 145.8	\$ 583.2
#2-40	Ricoh Fusing Unit C840A	\$ 583.2	4	EACH	\$ 145.8	\$ 583.2

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
#2-41	Ricoh lower Waste ink bottle C6003	\$ 127.2	16	EACH	\$ 7.95	\$ 127.2
#2-42	Ricoh lower Waste ink bottle C840A	\$ 343.04	16	EACH	\$ 21.44	\$ 343.04
#2-43	Ricoh transfer belt assembly C840A	\$ 960.4	4	EACH	\$ 240.1	\$ 960.4
#2-44	Ricoh Drums 408034 Black	\$ 1,400.0	8	EACH	\$ 175	\$ 1,400.0
#2-45	Ricoh color drums 408035 (CMY)	\$ 2,944.0	8	EACH	\$ 368	\$ 2,944.0
#2-46	Ricoh Transfer Unit	\$ 838.0	8	EACH	\$ 104.75	\$ 838.0
3						
#3-1	Dotworks Clean up Sheets Ryobi B82 13 x 19 1/2	\$ 157.2	8	PACKAGE	\$ 19.65	\$ 157.2
#3-2	Dotworks Clean up Sheets ToKo 13 x 19 1/2 PB K33	\$ 157.2	8	PACKAGE	\$ 19.65	\$ 157.2
#3-3	Dotworks Masking sheets 19 1/4 x 22 7/8 H55	\$ 283.5	6	PACKAGE	\$ 47.25	\$ 283.5
#3-4	Dotworks Masking Sheets Ryobi 3200 KR3200	\$ 236.0	8	PACKAGE	\$ 29.5	\$ 236.0
#3-5	Itek 975 Offset Blanket, Green 19 1/2 x 133 5 ply	\$ 358.4	16	EACH	\$ 22.4	\$ 358.4
#3-6	Offset blanket for Heidelberg Kora 20 1/4 x 23 5/8 4ply SC With backer	\$ 604.2	12	SET	\$ 50.35	\$ 604.2
#3-7	Toko 4750 Blanket 20 3/8 x 133 ply w/ backer 3404x Ryobi Blanket w/ Bars 3000- 077 20 3/4 x 13 1/4	\$ 809.1	18	SET	\$ 44.95	\$ 809.1
#3-8	CTR Hole 5PLY W/ bars	\$ 1,104.0	32	EACH	\$ 34.5	\$ 1,104.0
#3-9	Clean up Mats 11 x 18 5/8 (360)	\$ 111.0	6	PACKAGE	\$ 18.5	\$ 111.0
#3-10	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 003 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 150.0	4	PACKAGE	\$ 37.5	\$ 150.0
#3-11	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 005 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 142.0	4	PACKAGE	\$ 35.5	\$ 142.0
#3-12	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 010 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 257.6	4	PACKAGE	\$ 64.4	\$ 257.6
#3-13	Ryobi 3404x Packing sheets 010 (250 sheets) 13 x 19 1/2	\$ 360.8	4	PACKAGE	\$ 90.2	\$ 360.8
4						
#4-1	1/2 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 98.0	40	BOX	\$ 2.45	\$ 98.0
#4-2	3/8 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 132.5	50	BOX	\$ 2.65	\$ 132.5
#4-3	5/8 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 116.0	40	BOX	\$ 2.9	\$ 116.0
#4-4	1 1/4 Binding combs black (50 to a box)	\$ 62.0	20	BOX	\$ 3.1	\$ 62.0
#4-5	Digibinder hot melt glue (10-lb box)	\$ 360	6	BOX	\$ 60	\$ 360

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)

MGD GRAPHICS INC

\$ 190,144.77999999994

0

\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
5						
#5-1	3404X Nylon Hoses Package of 8 5BA7158151	\$ 480	6	PACKAGE	\$ 80	\$ 480
#5-2	3" 55 yards/roll Clear Packing Tape (24 ROLLS/CARTON)	\$ 592.8	12	CARTON	\$ 49.4	\$ 592.8
#5-3	1/2" Magic Tape 3" core 3m brand (2 ROLLS/BOX)	\$ 34.0	8	BOX	\$ 4.25	\$ 34.0
#5-4	Bostitch #25 Round Stitching Wire (no substitutes)	\$ 306.0	24	ROLL	\$ 12.75	\$ 306.0
#5-5	Bottle + Caps TOKO 4700	\$ 214.5	6	SET	\$ 35.75	\$ 214.5
#5-6	R3404X Cleaning towels (4 rolls to a box)	\$ 2,500.0	10	BOX	\$ 250	\$ 2,500.0
#5-7	Cotton Pads (pkg 100 20 pkg/ctn)	\$ 474.0	12	CARTON	\$ 39.5	\$ 474.0
#5-8	Challenge 305 cutter filter	\$ 144	8	EACH	\$ 18	\$ 144
#5-9	Cutting sticks for challenge cutter white plastic 305mc (6 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 144	12	PACKAGE	\$ 12	\$ 144
#5-10	Challenge 305 cutting blades	\$ 1,560.0	10	EACH	\$ 156	\$ 1,560.0
#5-11	Disp Tape gun 3" MG67553-0212	\$ 84.6	12	EACH	\$ 7.05	\$ 84.6
#5-12	Scissors Right handed 8 inch	\$ 22.20000	10	EACH	\$ 2.22	\$ 22.200000000000000
#5-13	Silicone Spray (12 Cans to a carton)	\$ 111.6	2	CARTON	\$ 55.8	\$ 111.6
#5-14	XACTO Blades (100 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 59.92	4	PACKAGE	\$ 14.98	\$ 59.92
#5-15	Non-Powder gloves large (10 boxes to a carton)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	\$ 42	\$ 1,344.0
#5-16	Non-Powder gloves medium (10 BOXES TO A CARTON)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	\$ 42	\$ 1,344.0
#5-17	Non-powder gloves small (10 boxes to a carton)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	\$ 42	\$ 1,344.0
#5-18	Tape, litho, red 3/8" 3M 3" core (no substitutes)	\$ 13.5	6	ROLL	\$ 2.25	\$ 13.5
#5-19	spinks blue crystal hand cleaner (No substitutes) (6 tubs to a carton)	\$ 1,111.199	12	CARTON	\$ 92.6	\$ 1,111.1999999999999
#5-20	Shrink dampener cover size 100 10 yds #10300	\$ 183.9	2	ROLL	\$ 91.95	\$ 183.9
#5-21	Shrink Wrap Film 16" 100 GA 2000'	\$ 720	10	ROLL	\$ 72	\$ 720
#5-22	Stretch Wrap Film 18" 90 GA (4 rolls to a carton)	\$ 744	12	CARTON	\$ 62	\$ 744
#5-23	101 Lamson Padding knives	\$ 66.0	12	EACH	\$ 5.5	\$ 66.0
#5-24	Grease tubes for DI34	\$ 468.0	24	TUBE	\$ 19.5	\$ 468.0

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
#5-25	Fugi image remover pen Metal plate	\$ 69.0	12	EACH	\$ 5.75	\$ 69.0
#5-26	Fugi image remover pen Silver master	\$ 83.4	12	EACH	\$ 6.95	\$ 83.4
#5-27	Stoner premium gust air (12 cans to a carton)	\$ 866.4000	12	CARTON	\$ 72.2	\$ 866.4000000000001
#5-28	Varn R23 (10LB box)	\$ 293.4	12	BOX	\$ 24.45	\$ 293.4
#5-29	Jade 2 in 1 developer JEDEV2N11G (No substitutes) (4 gallons to a carton)	\$ 262.5	6	CARTON	\$ 43.75	\$ 262.5
#5-30	Padding brushes 3"	\$ 24	24	EACH	\$ 1	\$ 24
#5-31	Grommets & washers #4 (1000 to a package)	\$ 151.6	8	PACKAGE	\$ 18.95	\$ 151.6
#5-32	Roto trim cutting blade	\$ 297.0	2	EACH	\$ 148.5	\$ 297.0
#5-33	Avery labels #5161 2000 labels easy peel (5 boxes to a carton)	\$ 6,608.0	80	CARTON	\$ 82.6	\$ 6,608.0
#5-34	HAR Padding compound 4 gallons to a carton	\$ 206.0	4	CARTON	\$ 51.5	\$ 206.0
#5-35	HAR Fan-a-part 4 gallons to a carton	\$ 328	4	CARTON	\$ 82	\$ 328
#5-36	Ricoh Type K Staples (3 cart./box)	\$ 585.5999	24	BOX	\$ 24.4	\$ 585.5999999999999
6						
#6-1	Toyo 2_2 lbs Cyan 81001582	\$ 723.0	60	CAN	\$ 12.05	\$ 723.0
#6-2	Toyo 2_2 lbs Yellow 81002652	\$ 723.0	60	CAN	\$ 12.05	\$ 723.0
#6-3	Toyo 2_2 lbs Magenta 85007262	\$ 723.0	60	CAN	\$ 12.05	\$ 723.0
#6-4	Toyo 2_2 lbs Black 85005852	\$ 714.0	60	CAN	\$ 11.9	\$ 714.0
#6-5	Van Son Rubber Base v/s Reflex Blue 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 290	10	CAN	\$ 29	\$ 290
#6-6	Van Son Rubber Base 347 Ivy Mint Greet v/s 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 132	6	CAN	\$ 22	\$ 132
#6-7	Van Son Rubber Base Purple v/s 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 204	6	CAN	\$ 34	\$ 204
#6-8	Van Son Rubber base Brilliant Blue 300 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 429.0	6	CAN	\$ 71.5	\$ 429.0
#6-9	Van Son Rubber base Bordeaux Red 2_2lbs (no sunbstitutes)	\$ 184.8	6	CAN	\$ 30.8	\$ 184.8

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
#6-10	Van Son Rubber base Rubine Red 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 184.8	6	CAN	\$ 30.8	\$ 184.8
#6-11	Van Son Rubber base Transparent White 2_2lbs(no substitutes)	\$ 108	6	CAN	\$ 18	\$ 108
#6-12	Van Son Rubber base Process Blue 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 123.2	4	CAN	\$ 30.8	\$ 123.2
#6-13	Van Son Rubber Base all purpose black ink 2_2lbs (no substitute)	\$ 518.4	32	CAN	\$ 16.2	\$ 518.4
#6-14	Van Son Rubber base Pantone Yellow 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 106.8	4	CAN	\$ 26.7	\$ 106.8
#6-15	Van Son Rubber base Process Magenta 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 98.0	4	CAN	\$ 24.5	\$ 98.0
#6-16	Van Son Rubber base Process Black 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 66.0	4	CAN	\$ 16.5	\$ 66.0
#6-17	Van Son Rubber base Process Cyan 2_2lbs(no substitutes)	\$ 50.0	4	CAN	\$ 12.5	\$ 50.0
7						
#7-1	TEFLON sheets M60 11x24 (6 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 300	12	PACKAGE	\$ 25	\$ 300
#7-2	Pretreatment cleaner	\$ 55.0	4	QUART	\$ 13.75	\$ 55.0
#7-3	Pretreat MGDTG PTW (DARK)	\$ 330	6	GALLON	\$ 55	\$ 330
#7-4	Small tshirts white	\$ 26.32	14	EACH	\$ 1.88	\$ 26.32
#7-5	Medium tshirts white	\$ 30.08	16	EACH	\$ 1.88	\$ 30.08
#7-6	Large tshirts white	\$ 82.72	44	EACH	\$ 1.88	\$ 82.72
#7-7	Xlarge tshirts white	\$ 132.6	68	EACH	\$ 1.95	\$ 132.6
#7-8	Small tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12	EACH	\$ 2.95	\$ 35.40000000000000
#7-9	Medium tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12	EACH	\$ 2.95	\$ 35.40000000000000
#7-10	Large tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12	EACH	\$ 2.95	\$ 35.40000000000000
#7-11	Xlarge tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 84.0	24	EACH	\$ 3.5	\$ 84.0
#7-12	Laminating Film 43" 15 mil 500'	\$ 15,321.28	232	ROLL	\$ 66.04	\$ 15,321.28

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
#7-13	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Yellow	\$ 183.0	4	BOTTLE	\$ 45.75	\$ 183.0
#7-14	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Cyan	\$ 183.0	4	BOTTLE	\$ 45.75	\$ 183.0
#7-15	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Magenta	\$ 183.0	4	BOTTLE	\$ 45.75	\$ 183.0
#7-16	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - White	\$ 588	6	BOTTLE	\$ 98	\$ 588
#7-17	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Black	\$ 464	8	BOTTLE	\$ 58	\$ 464
#7-18	DTG Cleaning solution (16 oz bottle)	\$ 113.6999	6	BOTTLE	\$ 18.95	\$ 113.69999999999999
8						
#8-1	Mitsubishi Etch (no substitutes) (6 QUARTS TO A CARTON)	\$ 106.0	4	CARTON	\$ 26.5	\$ 106.0
#8-2	Mitsubishi Stabilizer (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 480.2999	6	CARTON	\$ 80.05	\$ 480.29999999999999
#8-3	Mitsubishi Activator (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 917.0	10	CARTON	\$ 91.7	\$ 917.0
#8-4	VARN V120 Blanket wash no substitutes (5 gallon pail)	\$ 3,510.0	40	PAIL	\$ 87.75	\$ 3,510.0
#8-5	Fountain Concentrate Hurst 306 (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 1,255.0	10	CARTON	\$ 125.5	\$ 1,255.0
#8-6	Gold miracle for Paper Plates	\$ 20.3	2	QUART	\$ 10.15	\$ 20.3
#8-7	Hurst Blanket Fix 14 (no substitutes)	\$ 104.8	8	BOTTLE	\$ 13.1	\$ 104.8
#8-8	Hurst 116 RR (No Substitutes)	\$ 399.6	8	GALLON	\$ 49.95	\$ 399.6
#8-9	Plate Sav-ur for metal plates (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 453.5999	3	CARTON	\$ 151.2	\$ 453.59999999999999
#8-10	Van Son Easy street roller cleaner (6 tubes to a carton)	\$ 286.36	4	CARTON	\$ 71.59	\$ 286.36
#8-11	WD 40 lubricate 14_4oz. (no substitutes)	\$ 79.0	20	CAN	\$ 3.95	\$ 79.0
#8-12	Varn Ink Ready (no substitutes)(12 cans to a carton)	\$ 240	4	CARTON	\$ 60	\$ 240
#8-13	Speedy Dry	\$ 222.6000	6	BOTTLE	\$ 37.1	\$ 222.60000000000000
#8-14	Huck Towels 55lb Carton (no substitutes)	\$ 1,190.0	14	CARTON	\$ 85	\$ 1,190.0

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

					MGD GRAPHICS INC	
					Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
					Selected #	0
					Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	ReUnitMeasure	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#8-15	Glass Cleaner SP 55 12 Cans to a carton	\$ 56	2	CARTON	\$ 28	\$ 56
#8-16	Developing pads 66 32995 6/CTN	\$ 150	2	CARTON	\$ 75	\$ 150
#8-17	Printing Press oil #7093 Anchor 650 (Gallon)	\$ 172.0	8	GALLON	\$ 21.5	\$ 172.0
#8-18	GM DEX Cool presstone anti-freeze coolant (Full Strength)	\$ 176	16	GALLON	\$ 11	\$ 176
9						
#9-1	34R - KDIFA - A RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6	SET	\$ 298.4	\$ 1,790.39999999999
#9-2	34R - KDIFA - B RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6	SET	\$ 298.4	\$ 1,790.39999999999
#9-3	34R - KDIFA - C RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6	SET	\$ 298.4	\$ 1,790.39999999999
#9-4	34R - KDIFA - D RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6	SET	\$ 298.4	\$ 1,790.39999999999
#9-5	Toko water form roller (pro print)	\$ 390	6	EACH	\$ 65	\$ 390
#9-6	Toko ink form water (pro print)	\$ 420	6	EACH	\$ 70	\$ 420
#9-7	Heidelberg Kora ink form rollers	\$ 592	8	EACH	\$ 74	\$ 592
#9-8	Heidelberg Kora ink distributer rollers	\$ 592	8	EACH	\$ 74	\$ 592
#9-9	Heidelberg Kora water form rollers	\$ 592	8	EACH	\$ 74	\$ 592
#9-10	Heidelberg Kora ink Ductor roller	\$ 592	8	EACH	\$ 74	\$ 592
#9-11	AB Dick ink form roller	\$ 104	2	EACH	\$ 52	\$ 104
#9-12	AB Dick water form roller	\$ 96	2	EACH	\$ 48	\$ 96
#9-13	Ink fountain roller Itek 975 CPD	\$ 790	2	EACH	\$ 395	\$ 790
#9-14	535482282 Roller Steel	\$ 542.8	4	EACH	\$ 135.7	\$ 542.8
#9-15	535482270-1 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4	EACH	\$ 142	\$ 568
#9-16	535482280-1 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4	EACH	\$ 142	\$ 568
#9-17	531082323-2 Sponge Roller	\$ 775.2	8	EACH	\$ 96.9	\$ 775.2
#9-18	535482282 T2 Roller Steel	\$ 540	4	EACH	\$ 135	\$ 540
#9-19	531082240 T2Cleaning Roller	\$ 1,148.0	8	EACH	\$ 143.5	\$ 1,148.0
#9-20	90625T2 Bearings	\$ 152.0	16	EACH	\$ 9.5	\$ 152.0
#9-21	535482370-1T2 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4	EACH	\$ 142	\$ 568
#9-22	535482380-1 Arm Asy	\$ 386.8	4	EACH	\$ 96.7	\$ 386.8
#9-23	Rebuilt ink casing keys	\$ 3,720.0	24	EACH	\$ 155	\$ 3,720.0

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

						MGD GRAPHICS INC	
						Total Cost	\$ 190,144.77999999994
						Selected #	0
						Selected (\$)	\$ 0
#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#9-24	Lassco Teflon Drill Bits 1/8"	\$ 66.9	6		EACH	\$ 11.15	\$ 66.9
#9-25	Lassco Teflon Drill Bits 3/16"	\$ 89.2	8		EACH	\$ 11.15	\$ 89.2
#9-26	Lassco Teflon Drill 1/4"	\$ 89.2	8		EACH	\$ 11.15	\$ 89.2
#9-27	Lassco Teflon Drill 5/8	\$ 89.2	8		EACH	\$ 11.15	\$ 89.2
#9-28	MGG 79934 Parts Kit TOKO	\$ 256	4		KIT	\$ 64	\$ 256
#9-29	Ryobi repair kit 3403X	\$ 292	4		KIT	\$ 73	\$ 292
#9-30	Paper back stops TOKO 4700	\$ 278.0	8		EACH	\$ 34.75	\$ 278.0
#9-31	Paper triangles TOKO 4700	\$ 319.6	8		EACH	\$ 39.95	\$ 319.6
11							
#11-1	MGD-GFP 65" DUAL HEAT WIDE FORMAT ROLL LAMINATOR INSTALLATION & TRAINING INCLUDED	\$ 15,500.0	1		EACH	\$ 15,500.0	\$ 15,500.0

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure
1					
#1-1	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 4 x 6	\$ 143.2	40	BOX	
#1-2	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 8 1/2 x 11	\$ 502.56	0036	BOX	6
#1-3	Mitsubishi Photo Glossy Heavy Weight 11 x 17	\$ 558.40	0020	BOX	
#1-4	Mitsubishi Silver Master 11 1/4 x 246 ft Premium Thermal Film plus S 18-35 x 200 ft With service	\$ 2,076.60	012	ROLL	14
#1-5	R04018	\$ 2,708.8	8	ROLL	
#1-6	3404x 12 inch Ultra Plates Polyester (4 TO A CARTON)	\$ 21,200.0	32	CARTON	
#1-7	Jade Subtractive Plates 21-1/8 x 22 3/4 2 sided Heidelberg Kora Press No Substitutes (50 TO A BOX)	\$ 224.4	2	BOX	
#1-8	Jade plates subtractive pinbar 11 x 18 5/8 (360) no subsubstitutes (100 TO A BOX)	\$ 760	8	BOX	
#1-9	Jades 13 x 19 3/8 Subtrative plates (no substitutes) (100 TO A BOX)	\$ 1,680.0	14	BOX	
2					
#2-1	CN Dell 3115 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	
#2-2	CN Dell 3115 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	
#2-3	CN Dell 3115 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	
#2-4	CN Dell 3115 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 380	4	CARTRIDGE	
#2-5	HP 564XL (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 342.8	4	SET	
#2-6	Epson P760 Yellow (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 162	6	CARTRIDGE	
#2-7	Epson P760 light black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 378	14	CARTRIDGE	
#2-8	Epson P760 light cyan (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 324	12	CARTRIDGE	
#2-9	Epson P760 Cyan (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 162	6	CARTRIDGE	
#2-10	Epson P760 Vivid Light Magenta (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 432	16	CARTRIDGE	
#2-11	Epson P760 Vivid Magenta (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8	CARTRIDGE	

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

Total Cost

Selected #

Selected (\$)

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure
#2-12	Epson P760 Matte Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8		CARTRIDGE
#2-13	Epson P760 Photo Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 216	8		CARTRIDGE
#2-14	Epson P760 Light Light Black (INK CARTRIDGE)	\$ 270	10		CARTRIDGE
#2-15	HP 772 Light Gray (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 1,032.0	12		CARTRIDGE
#2-16	HP 772 Light Cyan (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 860	10		CARTRIDGE
#2-17	HP 772 Light Magenta (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 1,032.0	12		CARTRIDGE
#2-18	HP 772 Magenta (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-19	HP 772 Photo Black (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-20	HP 772 Medium Black Matte (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 516	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-21	HP 772 Cyan (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 688	8		CARTRIDGE
#2-22	HP 772 Yellow (CARTRIDGE)	\$ 688	8		CARTRIDGE
#2-23	HP Power Supply Unit	\$ 417.6	2		EACH
#2-24	HP304 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-25	HP 304 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-26	HP 304 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 588	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-27	HP 304 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 450	6		CARTRIDGE
#2-28	Ricoh C6003 Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46		CARTRIDGE
#2-29	Ricoh C6003 Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46		CARTRIDGE
#2-30	Ricoh C6003 Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46		CARTRIDGE
#2-31	Ricoh C6003 Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,220.0	46		CARTRIDGE
#2-32	Ricoh C6003 Black drum D2392242	\$ 1,400.0	8		EACH
#2-33	Ricoh C6003 color drum D2422241	\$ 4,416.0	12		EACH
#2-34	Ricoh transfer belt assembly C6003	\$ 1,095.6	4		EACH
#2-35	Ricoh C840A Yellow (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 5,120.0	32		CARTRIDGE
#2-36	Ricoh C840A Magenta (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 5,120.0	32		CARTRIDGE
#2-37	Ricoh C840A Cyan (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 6,400.0	40		CARTRIDGE
#2-38	Ricoh C840A Black (PRINT CARTRIDGE)	\$ 3,363.2	32		CARTRIDGE
#2-39	Ricoh Fusing Unit C6003	\$ 583.2	4		EACH
#2-40	Ricoh Fusing Unit C840A	\$ 583.2	4		EACH

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure
#2-41	Ricoh lower Waste ink bottle C6003	\$ 127.2	16	EACH	
#2-42	Ricoh lower Waste ink bottle C840A	\$ 343.04	16	EACH	
#2-43	Ricoh transfer belt assembly C840A	\$ 960.4	4	EACH	
#2-44	Ricoh Drums 408034 Black	\$ 1,400.0	8	EACH	
#2-45	Ricoh color drums 408035 (CMY)	\$ 2,944.0	8	EACH	
#2-46	Ricoh Transfer Unit	\$ 838.0	8	EACH	
3					
#3-1	Dotworks Clean up Sheets Ryobi B82 13 x 19 1/2	\$ 157.2	8	PACKAGE	
#3-2	Dotworks Clean up Sheets ToKo 13 x 19 1/2 PB K33	\$ 157.2	8	PACKAGE	
#3-3	Dotworks Masking sheets 19 1/4 x 22 7/8 H55	\$ 283.5	6	PACKAGE	
#3-4	Dotworks Masking Sheets Ryobi 3200 KR3200	\$ 236.0	8	PACKAGE	
#3-5	Itek 975 Offset Blanket, Green 19 1/2 x 133 5 ply	\$ 358.4	16	EACH	
	Offset blanket for Heidelberg Kora 20 1/4 x 23 5/8 4ply SC				
#3-6	With backer	\$ 604.2	12	SET	
#3-7	Toko 4750 Blanket 20 3/8 x 133 ply w/ backer	\$ 809.1	18	SET	
	3404x Ryobi Blanket w/ Bars 3000- 077 20 3/4 x 13 1/4				
#3-8	CTR Hole 5PLY W/ bars	\$ 1,104.0	32	EACH	
#3-9	Clean up Mats 11 x 18 5/8 (360)	\$ 111.0	6	PACKAGE	
#3-10	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 003 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 150.0	4	PACKAGE	
#3-11	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 005 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 142.0	4	PACKAGE	
#3-12	Packing sheets Heidelberg Kora 010 (100 SHEETS)	\$ 257.6	4	PACKAGE	
#3-13	Ryobi 3404x Packing sheets 010 (250 sheets) 13 x 19 1/2	\$ 360.8	4	PACKAGE	
4					
#4-1	1/2 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 98.0	40	BOX	
#4-2	3/8 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 132.5	50	BOX	
#4-3	5/8 Binding combs black (100 to a box)	\$ 116.0	40	BOX	
#4-4	1 1/4 Binding combs black (50 to a box)	\$ 62.0	20	BOX	
#4-5	Digibinder hot melt glue (10-lb box)	\$ 360	6	BOX	

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure	
5					
#5-1	3404X Nylon Hoses Package of 8 5BA7158151	\$ 480	6	PACKAGE	
#5-2	3" 55 yards/roll Clear Packing Tape (24 ROLLS/CARTON)	\$ 592.8	12	CARTON	
#5-3	1/2" Magic Tape 3" core 3m brand (2 ROLLS/BOX)	\$ 34.0	8	BOX	
#5-4	Bostitch #25 Round Stitching Wire (no substitutes)	\$ 306.0	24	ROLL	
#5-5	Bottle + Caps TOKO 4700	\$ 214.5	6	SET	
#5-6	R3404X Cleaning towels (4 rolls to a box)	\$ 2,500.0	10	BOX	
#5-7	Cotton Pads (pkg 100 20 pkg/ctn)	\$ 474.0	12	CARTON	
#5-8	Challenge 305 cutter filter	\$ 144	8	EACH	
#5-9	Cutting sticks for challenge cutter white plastic 305mc (6 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 144	12	PACKAGE	
#5-10	Challenge 305 cutting blades	\$ 1,560.0	10	EACH	
#5-11	Disp Tape gun 3" MG67553-0212	\$ 84.6	12	EACH	
#5-12	Scissors Right handed 8 inch	\$ 22.20000	10	EACH	3
#5-13	Silicone Spray (12 Cans to a carton)	\$ 111.6	2	CARTON	
#5-14	XACTO Blades (100 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 59.92	4	PACKAGE	
#5-15	Non-Powder gloves large (10 boxes to a carton)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	
#5-16	Non-Powder gloves medium (10 BOXES TO A CARTON)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	
#5-17	Non-powder gloves small (10 boxes to a carton)	\$ 1,344.0	32	CARTON	
#5-18	Tape, litho, red 3/8" 3M 3" core (no substitutes)	\$ 13.5	6	ROLL	
#5-19	spinks blue crystal hand cleaner (No substitutes) (6 tubs to a carton)	\$ 1,111.19	12	CARTON	18
#5-20	Shrink dampener cover size 100 10 yds #10300	\$ 183.9	2	ROLL	
#5-21	Shrink Wrap Film 16" 100 GA 2000'	\$ 720	10	ROLL	
#5-22	Stretch Wrap Film 18" 90 GA (4 rolls to a carton)	\$ 744	12	CARTON	
#5-23	101 Lamson Padding knives	\$ 66.0	12	EACH	
#5-24	Grease tubes for DI34	\$ 468.0	24	TUBE	

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure
#5-25	Fugi image remover pen Metal plate	\$ 69.0	12	EACH
#5-26	Fugi image remover pen Silver master	\$ 83.4	12	EACH
#5-27	Stoner premium gust air (12 cans to a carton)	\$ 866.4000	12	CARTON
#5-28	Varn R23 (10LB box)	\$ 293.4	12	BOX
#5-29	Jade 2 in 1 developer JEDEV2N11G (No substitutes) (4 gallons to a carton)	\$ 262.5	6	CARTON
#5-30	Padding brushes 3"	\$ 24	24	EACH
#5-31	Grommets & washers #4 (1000 to a package)	\$ 151.6	8	PACKAGE
#5-32	Roto trim cutting blade	\$ 297.0	2	EACH
#5-33	Avery labels #5161 2000 labels easy peel (5 boxes to a carton)	\$ 6,608.0	80	CARTON
#5-34	HAR Padding compound 4 gallons to a carton	\$ 206.0	4	CARTON
#5-35	HAR Fan-a-part 4 gallons to a carton	\$ 328	4	CARTON
#5-36	Ricoh Type K Staples (3 cart./box)	\$ 585.5999	24	BOX
6				
#6-1	Toyo 2_2 lbs Cyan 81001582	\$ 723.0	60	CAN
#6-2	Toyo 2_2 lbs Yellow 81002652	\$ 723.0	60	CAN
#6-3	Toyo 2_2 lbs Magenta 85007262	\$ 723.0	60	CAN
#6-4	Toyo 2_2 lbs Black 85005852	\$ 714.0	60	CAN
#6-5	Van Son Rubber Base v/s Reflex Blue 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 290	10	CAN
#6-6	Van Son Rubber Base 347 Ivy Mint Greet v/s 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 132	6	CAN
#6-7	Van Son Rubber Base Purple v/s 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 204	6	CAN
#6-8	Van Son Rubber base Brilliant Blue 300 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 429.0	6	CAN
#6-9	Van Son Rubber base Bordeaux Red 2_2lbs (no sunbstitutes)	\$ 184.8	6	CAN

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure	
#6-10	Van Son Rubber base Rubine Red 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 184.8	6		CAN	
#6-11	Van Son Rubber base Transparent White 2_2lbs(no substitutes)	\$ 108	6		CAN	
#6-12	Van Son Rubber base Process Blue 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 123.2	4		CAN	
#6-13	Van Son Rubber Base all purpose black ink 2_2lbs (no substitute)	\$ 518.4	32		CAN	
#6-14	Van Son Rubber base Pantone Yellow 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 106.8	4		CAN	
#6-15	Van Son Rubber base Process Magenta 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 98.0	4		CAN	
#6-16	Van Son Rubber base Process Black 2_2lbs (no substitutes)	\$ 66.0	4		CAN	
#6-17	Van Son Rubber base Process Cyan 2_2lbs(no substitutes)	\$ 50.0	4		CAN	
7						
#7-1	TEFLON sheets M60 11x24 (6 TO A PACKAGE)	\$ 300	12		PACKAGE	
#7-2	Pretreatment cleaner	\$ 55.0	4		QUART	
#7-3	Pretreat MGDTG PTW (DARK)	\$ 330	6		GALLON	
#7-4	Small tshirts white	\$ 26.32	14		EACH	
#7-5	Medium tshirts white	\$ 30.08	16		EACH	
#7-6	Large tshirts white	\$ 82.72	44		EACH	
#7-7	Xlarge tshirts white	\$ 132.6	68		EACH	
#7-8	Small tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12		EACH	6
#7-9	Medium tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12		EACH	6
#7-10	Large tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 35.40000	12		EACH	6
#7-11	Xlarge tshirts gray V Neck	\$ 84.0	24		EACH	
#7-12	Laminating Film 43" 15 mil 500'	\$ 15,321.2	232		ROLL	

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure	
#7-13	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Yellow	\$ 183.0	4		BOTTLE	
#7-14	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Cyan	\$ 183.0	4		BOTTLE	
#7-15	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Magenta	\$ 183.0	4		BOTTLE	
#7-16	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - White	\$ 588	6		BOTTLE	
#7-17	1000Mil Textile 2 ink - Black	\$ 464	8		BOTTLE	
#7-18	DTG Cleaning solution (16 oz bottle)	\$ 113.69	996		BOTTLE	9
8						
#8-1	Mitsubishi Etch (no substitutes) (6 QUARTS TO A CARTON)	\$ 106.0	4		CARTON	
#8-2	Mitsubishi Stabilizer (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 480.29	996		CARTON	5
#8-3	Mitsubishi Activator (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 917.0	10		CARTON	
#8-4	VARN V120 Blanket wash no substitutes (5 gallon pail)	\$ 3,510.0	40		PAIL	
#8-5	Fountain Concentrate Hurst 306 (no substitutes) (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 1,255.0	10		CARTON	
#8-6	Gold miracle for Paper Plates	\$ 20.3	2		QUART	
#8-7	Hurst Blanket Fix 14 (no substitutes)	\$ 104.8	8		BOTTLE	
#8-8	Hurst 116 RR (No Substitutes)	\$ 399.6	8		GALLON	
#8-9	Plate Sav-ur for metal plates (4 GALLONS TO A CARTON)	\$ 453.59	993		CARTON	7
#8-10	Van Son Easy street roller cleaner (6 tubes to a carton)	\$ 286.36	4		CARTON	
#8-11	WD 40 lubricate 14_4oz. (no substitutes)	\$ 79.0	20		CAN	
#8-12	Varn Ink Ready (no substitutes)(12 cans to a carton)	\$ 240	4		CARTON	
#8-13	Speedy Dry	\$ 222.60	006		BOTTLE	2
#8-14	Huck Towels 55lb Carton (no substitutes)	\$ 1,190.0	14		CARTON	

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

Total Cost

Selected #

Selected (\$)

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit	Measure
#8-15	Glass Cleaner SP 55 12 Cans to a carton	\$ 56	2		CARTON
#8-16	Developing pads 66 32995 6/CTN	\$ 150	2		CARTON
#8-17	Printing Press oil #7093 Anchor 650 (Gallon)	\$ 172.0	8		GALLON
#8-18	GM DEX Cool presstone anti-freeze coolant (Full Strength)	\$ 176	16		GALLON
9					
#9-1	34R - KDIFA - A RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6		SET
#9-2	34R - KDIFA - B RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6		SET
#9-3	34R - KDIFA - C RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6		SET
#9-4	34R - KDIFA - D RY3404X (4 ROLLERS TO A SET)	\$ 1,790.39	6		SET
#9-5	Toko water form roller (pro print)	\$ 390	6		EACH
#9-6	Toko ink form water (pro print)	\$ 420	6		EACH
#9-7	Heidelberg Kora ink form rollers	\$ 592	8		EACH
#9-8	Heidelberg Kora ink distributer rollers	\$ 592	8		EACH
#9-9	Heidelberg Kora water form rollers	\$ 592	8		EACH
#9-10	Heidelberg Kora ink Ductor roller	\$ 592	8		EACH
#9-11	AB Dick ink form roller	\$ 104	2		EACH
#9-12	AB Dick water form roller	\$ 96	2		EACH
#9-13	Ink fountain roller Itek 975 CPD	\$ 790	2		EACH
#9-14	535482282 Roller Steel	\$ 542.8	4		EACH
#9-15	535482270-1 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4		EACH
#9-16	535482280-1 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4		EACH
#9-17	531082323-2 Sponge Roller	\$ 775.2	8		EACH
#9-18	535482282 T2 Roller Steel	\$ 540	4		EACH
#9-19	531082240 T2Cleaning Roller	\$ 1,148.0	8		EACH
#9-20	90625T2 Bearings	\$ 152.0	16		EACH
#9-21	535482370-1T2 Arm Asy	\$ 568	4		EACH
#9-22	535482380-1 Arm Asy	\$ 386.8	4		EACH
#9-23	Rebuilt ink casing keys	\$ 3,720.0	24		EACH

Solicitation Name: Graphic Supplies - NHPS

Solicitation #: 70205026

Closed:06/17/2021

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Re Unit Measure
#9-24	Lassco Teflon Drill Bits 1/8"	\$ 66.9	6	EACH
#9-25	Lassco Teflon Drill Bits 3/16"	\$ 89.2	8	EACH
#9-26	Lassco Teflon Drill 1/4"	\$ 89.2	8	EACH
#9-27	Lassco Teflon Drill 5/8	\$ 89.2	8	EACH
#9-28	MGG 79934 Parts Kit TOKO	\$ 256	4	KIT
#9-29	Ryobi repair kit 3403X	\$ 292	4	KIT
#9-30	Paper back stops TOKO 4700	\$ 278.0	8	EACH
#9-31	Paper triangles TOKO 4700	\$ 319.6	8	EACH
11	MGD-GFP 65" DUAL HEAT WIDE FORMAT ROLL			
#11-1	LAMINATOR INSTALLATION & TRAINING INCLUDED	\$ 15,500.0	1	EACH